Bruce Gamage Auctions
467 Main St

Rockland, ME 04841

Phone: 207-594-4963

Lot N° Qty Description
1. 1 EARLY AMERICAN PIERCED TIN FOOT
WARMER W/ TURNED CORNER POSTS,
CIRCA 1820
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
2. 1 WONDERFUL YELLOW DECORATED

BELLOWS, ALL ORIGINAL PAINT,
17"LONG, CIRCA 1830

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

3. 1 AMERICAN FOLK ART

CHECKERBOARD, ALL ORIGINAL RED
AND BLACK PAINT, 16"X18"

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

4. 1 FINE JAPANESE BRONZE DOUBLE
HANDLE BULBOUS VASE, SIGNED, 9"
TALL
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

5. 1 ELEGANT CULTURED PEARL SUITE w/

NECKLACE,BRACELET, AND
EARRINGS IN ORIGINAL BOX

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

6. 1 (5) 14K GOLD STICKPINS INCLUDING A
RARE GOLD QUARTZ AND MORE

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

7. 1 EARLY CANTED DOUBLE HANDLE
GLAZED STONEWARE 2 GAL. CROCK
W/ BLUE DECORATION

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

8. 1 RARE CABINET PHOTO OF THE
LAUNCHING OG THE JOHN D.
COLWELL,1906, COBB BUTLER YARD
ROCKLAND, MAINE

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

9. 1 19TH C. TWO DRAWER FILE BOX FOR
THE NEW YORK H. ARTILLERY UNIT,
CIVIL WAR
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

10. 1 PARTIAL SET OF STERLING SILVER

FLATWARE, MARKED STERLING W/
FULL BODY STANDING LION
HALLMARK, 84.9 TROY OZ.

Estimate: $1000.00 - $1500.00

SET OF 10 SAMSON PORCELAIN HAND
PAINTED COAT OF ARMS PLATES, 9",
IN MINT CONDITION

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

11.

-—
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1 RARE APOLLO STUDIOS ART
NOUVEAU SLAG GLASS DESK LAMP,
NEW YORK, 10" TALL
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

1 INCREDIBLE CUT CRYSTAL FOOTED
FRUIT BOWL, UNUSUAL CORNUCOPIA
FORM, 12" TALL
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

1 GORHAM REPOUSSE' 10" STERLING
SILVER BOWL AND STERLING SILVER
CAKE PLATE, 19.7 T.OZ.

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

1 RARE 18TH C. ENGLISH THRONE
CHAIR W/ FULL CARVED LORDS W/
MUSTACHES, BARLEY TWIST AND
GOOD TURNINGS, NEEDLEPOINT SEAT
AND BACK, CIRCA 1760

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

1 EARLY THREE CROW BRAND 36"
ADVERTISING WALL THERMOMETER
FROM ROCKLAND, MAINE JOHN BIRD
COMPANY IN ORIGINAL BOLD YELLOW
PAINT. GREAT CONDITION. CIRCA 1870

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

1 EARLY NATIVE AMERICAN LARGE
GATHERING WOODEN BOWL W/
PEDESTAL BASE, 17"X19"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

1 FRAMED COPY OF THE 1968
"MONHEGAN VOICE" PAPER COVER
DESIGNED BY JAMIE WYETH, B.1946,
SHOWING THE LAURA B AND MORE
ACTION, PERSONALLY SIGNED,
GREAT COLLECTOR PIECE

Estimate: $750.00 - $1000.00

1 PAIR OF FINE BRASS BEEHIVE PUSH-
UP CANDLESTICKS, 11"TALL

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

1 19TH C. FANCY GOLD HEAD CANE ON
EBONY SHAFT, CIRCA 1880

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 IMPORTANT TIFFANY STERLING
SILVER FLATWARE SET, RARE VINE-
MULTI MOTIF PATTERN, IT WAS ONLY
MADE IN 1872, 175 TROY OZ. IN
ORIGINAL QUALITY BOX

Estimate: $3500.00 - $4500.00
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22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

27,

28.

29,

30.

Description

(2) 14K RINGS: GARNET AND OPAL
DINNER RING W/ CABACHON OPAL
SURROUNDED BY 16 SMALL STONES
ALSO AN AMETHYST AND OPAL RIND,
5.5DWT

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

WONDERFUL REPOUSSE' S.KIRK &
SONS 4 PIECE STERLING SILVER
COFFEE/ TEA SERVICE, EXCELENT
CONDITION, 76.4 TROY 0Z.

Estimate: $1500.00 - $2500.00

ELEGANT 18K GOLD KEY WIND
HUNTING CASE POCKET, VERY HEAVY
CASE, FUSSE MOVEMENT, LOIN
PASSANT HALLMARK. ESTIMATED
$3000.00 IN GOLD VALUE

Estimate: $3000.00 - $4000.00

14K-16K JEWELER MADE HEAVY
WATCH CHAIN WITH HOUNDS HEAD
AND RUBY EYES, 22 DWT.

Estimate: $1000.00 - $1200.00

STUNNING ESTATE DIAMOND RING
WITH 3 MARQUISE CUT STONES, TWO
INTENSE YELLOW STONES AND ONE
(F) COLOR WHITE STONE, 3.05 TOTAL
CARAT, SOLD WITH OLD MARKET
VALUE APPRAISAL OF $26,000.00

Estimate: $10000.0 - $15000.0

NEST OF (7) ROCKINGHAM
BENNINGTON KITCHEN BOWLS,
EXCELENT CONDITION AND COLOR

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

19YJ C. GLAZED STONEWARE JUG,
R.C.HALL & COMPANY, "SHIP STORES"
ROCKLAND, MAINE, COBALT BLUE
BIRD

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

SET OF STERLING SILVER HAND
WROUGHT FLATWARE BY OLD
NEWBERRY CRAFTERS, 47.2 TROY
0Z.

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

20TH C. FOLK ART TREE OF LIFE
HAND STITCHED QUILT WITH BIRDS,
ANIMALS, TULIPS, AND MORE. RICH
BOLD COLOR, 61"X 84"

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00
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FOLK ART OIL OF A NEW HAMPSHIRE
COUNTRY FARM SCENE WITH
MOUNTAINS, PEOPLE, ANIMALS, AND
MORE, ATTRIBUTED TO BENJAMIN
CHAMPNEY,1817-1907, CIRCA 1840,
8"X10" IMAGE SIZE IN ORIGINAL
FRAME

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00

ELEGANT EMERALD AND DIAMOND
DINNER RING, 5 PLUS CARAT
EMERALD SURROUNDED BY 14 FULL
CUT DIAMONDS, SET IN 14K YELLOW
GOLD, EMERALD HAS NATURAL
STRESS FRACTURE.

Estimate: $750.00 - $850.00

ART NOUVEAU BRASS TABLE LAMP
WITH 3 FROSTED SHADES, 22" TALL

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

CIVIL WAR ERA LANCET KIT WITH
SHAGREEN CASE AND TORTOISE
SHELL, 2 1/2" CASE, 2" LANCET,
SIGNED EVANS, LONDON

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

FRENCH MARBLE TOP SMOKING
STAND WITH PORCELAIN LINED
INTERIOR, CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

FOLK ART CARVED RECLINING
MERMAID FIGURE, PAINT IS PEELING,
39" LONG

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

GREAT HAND CARVED SILHOUETTE
DECOY IN ORIGINAL PAINT, CARVED
EYES AND WINGS, ATTRIBUTED TO
AUGUSTUS (GUS) WILSON, 20" LONG

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

TRAY LOT WITH SILVER OVERLAY
VASE, STERLING SILVER TOP
DRESSER JARS, TIFFANY NUT DISH
AND CLIP, CIGARETTE BOX

Estimate: $100.00 - $125.00

VINTAGE VICTORIAN GOLD FILLED
SLIDE NECKLACE WITH URN SHAPED
PENDANTS AND TASSELS, PROBABLY
GERMAN, 1880

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00
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WONDERFUL SOLID BRASS
VICTORIAN BED WITH CURVED

FOOTBOARD, CIRCA 1860,
ORIGINALLY FROM THE SEAVERNS
ESTATE OF CAMDEN, ME.

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

STAINED GLASS CATHEDRAL
WINDOW, 24"W. X 40" T.

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

ART DECO FROSTED SHADE CEILING
LIGHT, 4 HANGING SHADE AND DOME,
ORIGINAL GILDED FRAME

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

O/C NUDE PAINTING BY MAX
BRICKMAN IN ORIGINAL FRAME, 20"X
24"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

pAIR OF LANDSCAPE WATERCOLORS
BY CAROL SHEPP SEBOLD, 1939-2010,
9 1/2"X 9 1/2" EACH

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

SHERATON MAHOGANY ARMCHAIR,
DELICATE REEDED TURNINGS,
WONDERFUL DRAPE INLAY,
EXCELLENT UPHOLSTERY

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

VINTAGE BRASS DESK LAMP W/
ORIGINAL EMERALD GREEN SHADE,
25" TALL, WEIGHTED BASE, CIRCA
1915

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

COBALT BLUE LEMONADE SET WITH 7
GLASSES, HAND PAINTED ENAMEL
OVER GOLD GILT, CIRCA 1870

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

19TH C COPPER FLYING EAGLE
WEATHERVANE, 32" LONG, 28"
WINGSPREAD, CIRCA 1890, NEEDS
MINOR SOLDER WORK

Estimate: $450.00 - $550.00

IMPORTANT ORIGINAL CRAYON
DRAWING TITLED " NEW ENGLAND
LANDSCAPE BY MARSTON HARTLEY,
1877-1943, 9 1/2" X 12 1/2", GERTRUDE
STEIN GALLERY LABEL

Estimate:; $3000.00 - $4000.00
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ISH RUNNER, 4'1"X

TURK
ANTIQUE ORS, SOME MINOR

9'4", BOLD cOL
WEAR
Estimate: $450.00 - $550.00

IVES TRAIN SET WITH #3236
}EI:I“C;?\I%EAND CARS, TRACK AND
EXTRA CARS
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

SET OF 6 CHRISTOFLE NEPTUNE
MENU HOLDERS IN ORIGINAL BOXES

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

19TH C. OIL OF DUTCH GENTLEMAN
SMOKING HIS PIPE WITH HIS MAID
OFFERING DRINK, 17 1/2" X 23 1/2",
ILLEGIBLE SIGNATURE, CIRCA 1880
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

PAIR OF VINTAGE STANDING LION
CAST IRON DOORSTOPS
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

19TH C. PINE CUPBOARD, PAINTED
BLUE WITH MATCHED BOARDS AND
OPEN SHELVES,50"W.X 74" T.
RESTORED

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

LOT WITH 8 ANTIQUES STICKPINS, 5§
GOLD WITH 1 NUGGET, 6.5 DWT.

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

LOT OF MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD
ITEMS INCLUDE FRAMED TIME TABLE
CHART FROM PORTLAND, M.C.R.R
MINT CONDITION LANTERN, MCRR
PADDLE LOCK

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

TRAY LOT OF MAINE CENTRAL
RAILROAD EPHEMERA INCLUDING
M.C.R.R RULE BOOK, NO TRESPASS
SIGN, M.C.R.R.WENT SEA BOOK, MAP
AND BILLHEAD, 2 FOLDING MAPS, ETC

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

EARLY GOLD SCALE WITH ALL
WEIGHTS, ORIGINAL PAPERWORK ON
THE VALUE OF GOLD AT THE TIME.
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

CAST IRON GARDEN SCULPTURE,
GODDESS HOLDING A SHEAF OF
WHEAT, 46" TALL

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00
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POINTILLISM OIL PAINTING TITLED
"BOATS & FISH HOUSES" MONHEGAN
ISLAND, ME. SIGNED ROBERT
SAMPLETON ? 16"X 20"

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

EXTREMELY RARE MAJOLICA DOUBLE
HANDLED BRIDES BASKET, MINT
CONDITION

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

EARLY TRAY LOT OF HAND WRITTEN
LETTERS MOSTLY TO CAPT. JOHN
LONG ,TENANTS HARBOR,ME. LOTS

OF SHIP RELATED LETTERS, CIRCA
1890

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

EARLY OVOID SALT GLAZED
STONEWARE JUG WITH BLUE FERN
Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

VINTAGE BUTCHER BLOCK, WELL

USED BUT EXCELENT CONDITION
WITH TURNED LEGS,

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00
PAIR OF EMERALD GREEN BASE

BULLSEYE LAMPS, 3 MOLD IN MINT
CONDITION, CIRCA 1880

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

EARLY MAINE REDWARE GALLON JUG
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

EARLY 19TH C. CHOPPING TRAY WITH
HANDLES, 22" LONG

Estimate: $65.00 - $85.00

ANTIQUE GOLD LOCKET WITH GOLD
FILLED CHAIN, CIRCA 1880

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

EARLY BOOTJACK END TWO DRAWER

BLANKET CHEST, OLD RED PAINT,
MOLDED BASE, CIRCA 1820

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

ITALIAN .800 SILVER BREAKFAST SET,
FINE TOOLED TULIP HANDLES
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

(3) STERLING SILVER DESIGNER
SERVING PIECES, SIGNED N. SILVER,
4.2 T.0Z.

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
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RARE NATIVE AMERICAN INK POT, 2"
T, PROBABLY SOUTHWEST

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

HAND STITCHED WHITE QUILT W/
MAPLE LEAF DESIGN, MINT
CONDITION, MADE BY MARY B
MILLER, 1898-1973, 86" X 94"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

ROOM SIZE PERSIAN CARPET,
CENTER MEDALLION, OVERALL FIELD,
VERY FINE WEAVE,

10'6" X 13'8", CIRCA 1920

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00

EARLY NORWEGIAN PATTERN ROTARY
FOGHORN MADE IN ENGLAND, BRASS
HORN, 22"L

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

(2) AMETHYST RINGS, EMERALD CUT,
& ROUND CUT BOTH EXCELLENT
BASKET WEAVE SETTINGS

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

NATIVE AMERICAN NECKLACE W/
STONE, BEADS, & CARVED BEAVER
PENDANT

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

NATIVE AMERICAN SOUTHWEST BEAR
CLAW NECKLACE, TURQUOISE
NECKLACE & CORAL/TURQUOISE
RING

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

PERSIAN LILIHAN RUG, CRISP COLOR,
GOOD PILE, CIRCA 1930, 2'2" X 3'2"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

RARE HEART SHAPED DIAMOND
POINT CUT CRYSTAL ICE CREAM DISH,
REGENCY PERIOD W/ OLD ASPREY
LABEL ALONG W/ A 9 1/2" STEMMED
CUT CRYSTAL COMPOTE

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

BRADLEY & HUBBARD GILDED
DRESSER MIRROR & SMALL FANCY
DRESSER MIRROR

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

TIFFANY DEMITASSE SET W/ HAND
PAINTED GOLD DECORATION,
STAMPED COULDON CHINA, (12)
CUPS, (11) SAUCERS, FINEST QUALITY,
Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00
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PAIR OF CAST IRON BOSTON TERRIER
DOORSTOPS

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

TRAY W/ STERLING SILVER DRESSER
ITEMS & COIN SILVER SPOONS

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

CAUCASIAN RUG, W/ LARGE DIAMOND
MEDALLION, MINOR BORDER LOSS,
ESTATE FRESH, 3'8" X 6'6"

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

(2) OUTSIDE LAMPS, SLAG GLASS &
HAMMERED COPPER ARTS AND
CRAFTS

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

WONDERFUL ART NOUVEAU DOUBLE
SHADE BRASS DESK LAMP, 14" T

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

UNUSUAL HAND STITCHED (TIGHTLY)
WITH LAVENDER & BROWN GRAPHIC
DESIGN,
67" X 70"

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

SCARCE ARMADILLO LINEN LINED
BASKET

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

MUSTARD YELLOW OLD DRY SINK W/
SINGLE DOOR, 36"W, 28"H, CIRCA 1840

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

(2) HANDEL SIGNED LAMP BASES,
#5800 BRONZE, BRONZE & IRON TREE
BASE

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

O/C RIVER SCENE W/ TREES, VIVID
BLUE SKY, CRISP COLOR, BY HANS
(HILSOE) HILSE,

1871-1942, DANISH ARTIST, ORIGINAL
FRAME

19" X 23"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

PAIR OF BRASS BOW - LIGHT SHIPS
LANTERNS, BOTH ELECTRIFIED,
CIRCA 1910, 13" W/ HANDLE

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

WIC SEASCAPE W/ ROCKS BY JESSIE
B TREFETHEN, 1882-1978,, STUDENT
OF DANIEL GARBER & MORE, 16" X
20..

95.
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Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

T W/ 13.5 TROY OZ OF
g?@ébge SILVER, BUTTER KNIVES,
OLIVE FORKS, SALT SPOON, & SET OF
(6) MOTHER OF PEARL BUTTER
KNIVES
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

VINTAGE SHIPS WALL MOUNTED KEY
BOX W/ KEYS

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

CATHEDRAL SHAPED STAIN GLASS
WINDOW TOP, 36"W, 30"T

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

LEADED GLASS DOOR W/ COLORED
PANELS BUT MOSTLY CLEAR PANELS,
22" X 65"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

(2) DECOYS FRESH FROM CAMDEN
SHED
Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

WHITE MARBLE ABSTRACT
SCULPTURE , RECLINING FIGURE.
14"X30"

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

SET OF (7) CABINET PHOTOS OF U.S.
BATTLESHIPS ON THE TRIAL COURSE
IN ROCKLAND, ME, CIRCA 1910

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

STERLING SILVER LOT W/ (12) DINNER
FORKS & (6) TABLE SPOONS, 29.5
TROY 0z

Estimate: $325.00 - $425.00

OIL STILLIFE ON TIN OF GRAPES,
WINE GLASS, ETC. SIGNED W,
JENKINS, 20TH C, IN WONDERFUL
FANCY GOLD FRAME, 12" X 16" IMAGE

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

(2) 19TH C CHOPPING TRAYS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

MAHOGANY SLIPPER CHAIR, HAND
CARVED PAW FEET, NEWLY
UPHOLSTERED W/ GREEN
CHECKERED SILK FABRIC, CIRCA 1840
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

2-GALLON STONEWARE JUG W/
PAINTED “2" & FLOWER

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
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O/C NATIVE ISLAND LADIES DOING
RIVER WASH, VIVID COLOR, SIGNED B
NICHOLAS, TITLED "WHEN THE PIPES
STOP RUNNING", 20" X 26"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

EARLY EDITION OF "CHARLOTTE'S
WEB" BY E.B. WHITE, ORIGINAL DUST
COVER, TATERED PAGES, PAGE #26 &
#27 HAVE SMALL CORNER PIECE
MISSING, NO PRINT DAMAGED

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

PAIR OF BOOKENDS BY ROYAL
BRONZE STUDIO, NATIVE AMERICAN
INDIANS PADDLING CANOE.

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

DIMINUTIVE 19TH C BUTTERFLY
TABLE, 14" DROP LEAVES , 9"
NARROW, 30" L, WALNUT, 1890

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

PAIR OF CRYSTAL CANDELABRAS W/
PRISMS, 19TH C, 3 CANDLE DESIGN

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

DIAMOND SOLITAIRE RING, APPROX
1//2 CT W/ WEDDING BANDS, 14K, 5.5
DWT

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

ACRYLIC ON BOARD OF LOBSTER
BOAT & DINGY AT DOCK BY NANCY
HOUSEWORTH, MAINE ARTIST, IN
ORIGINAL FRAME, 9" X 12" IMAGE

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

19TH C PAIR OF BRONZE URNS,
BLACK MARBLE BASE, MEDALLION
MOUNTS, 8" T

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

WONDERFUL PINE CORNER SHELF W/
RED PAINT & PLATE GROOVES, 30" X
50'!

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

(3) PCS OF STONEWARE, BROWN
GLAZED JUG, SODA BOTTLE & SMALL
GLAZED JUG

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

PAIR OF CHARCOAL DRAWINGS OF E.
DANA BANCROFT & SULLIVAN D.
HUNTLEY, SIGNED MOULTON, IN
ORIGINAL FRAME

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00
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118.

119.

120.

121,

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

1

SET OF STRAWBERRY FORKS &
KNIVES, INLAID W/ GOLD

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

FLORAL HOOKED RUG RUNNER, MINT
CONDITION, 2'3" X 7'10°
Estimate; $125.00 - $225.00

BIRD'S EYE VIEW ATHENS, COLORFUL
WELL FRAMED ANTIQUE
LITHOGRAPH, 22" X 30" IMAGE SIZE

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

WONDERFUL TURKISH FLAT WOVEN
RUG, W/ GRAPHIC DESIGN, ANIMALS,
ETC. SOFT COLOR

4'2" X 6'10"

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

O/C STILLIFE W/ PINK ROSES IN
ORIGINAL GOLD FRAME, CIRCA 1890,
UNSIGNED , 14" X 17"

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

HAND QUILTED PATCHWORK QUILT,
CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

BRONZE SCULPTURE, LADY W/ FAN &
BIRD ON A LIMB, 14", ILLEGIBLE
SIGNATURE

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

COUNTRY PINE WALL SHELF W/ 3-
DRAWER & WHITE PORCELAIN
DRAWER PULLS, 19" X 44"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

(2) STONEWARE PIECES, 2-GALLON
CROCK & 3-GALLON JUG, BOTH W/
BLUE AND HAVE COLLAR CHIPS

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

(3) BOOKS BY MARION J. BRADSHAW,
THE NATURE OF MAINE, THE MAINE
SCENE, THE MAINE LAND, (2) OF
WHICH ARE SIGNED

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

EXTREMELY RARE STAFFORDSHIRE
FLO-BLUE LARGE BASIN, SCENIC
LANDSCAPE, 14" X 11 1/2" X 9 1/2" T.
REPAIRED HANDLE & RIM

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
TRAY LOT OF FRENCH CHILDRENS

STORY BOOKS, PAPER DOLL CUT-
OUTS, COLORING BOOKS, ETC
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130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

Description
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

STERLING SILVER KIRK SUGAR BOWL

& ARTICULATED STERLING LATE, 18
TROY 0z

Estimate: $200.00 - $250.00

14K GOLD CABACHON AMETHYST

YOUTH RING & 1905 14K YOUTH RING,
2.6 DWT

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

GELATIN PHOTO OF THE GOODYEAR
BLIMP "'MAYFLOWER", 10 1/2" X 12
12"

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00
HAND STITCHED DOUBLE WEDDING

BAND QUILT, GOOD COLOR &
CONDITION, 85" X 85"

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

BRASS LOT W/ PAIR OF
CANDLESTICKS, WILLIAMSBURG
TRIVET & DOOR KNOCKER

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

PERSIAN RUNNER 4'2" X 11'6", SOME
OVERALL WEAR & BORDER LOSS,
FRESH ESTATE PIECE

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

TURKOMEN ERSARI RUG, 2' 8" X 4'5"
Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

LARGE LINCOLN COUNTRY ROLL-UP
MAP, 1857, 60" W, SOME CONDITION
ISSUES

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

LOT OF LOCAL ROCKLAND,
THOMASTON AREA PHOTO ALBUMS &
CABINET CARDS, ETC

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

HAND PAINTED BOARD W/
BUTTERFLY, FLOWERS, ETC. 14" X 32"

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

WALNUT VICTORIAN BED W/ INLAID
TILE PANELS ON THE HEADBOARD,
CIRCA 1890, EXCELLENT CONDITION

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00
NATIVE SKIN & WOOD DRUM W/

HANDLE,
PAINTED W/ FOO DOGS

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

Two Column Catalogue
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Lot N°
142.

143.

143A.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149,

150.

151.

152.

1

Qty

Description
(2) EARLY FRAMED MEMORIAL FAMILY
TREES, CURRIER & IVES

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

ANTIQUE CAST IRON WOMEN'S
RELIEF CORPS, 1869 MARKER

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

TRAY OF WOMAN'S RELIEF CORPS
METALS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

SILK SCREEN PRINT W/ PARROTS &
COLORFUL GRAPHIC DESIGN BY JOE
HERRERA, 1923-2001, SIGNED 143/300,
16" X 20"

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

(2) IRON FLOOR LAMPS, DRAGON ON
BARLEY TWIST POST & ART NOUVEAU
WROUGHT IRON W/ LEAF DESIGN

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

ART POTTERY GREEN GLAZED
CYLINDRICAL VASE, UNSIGNED, 9 1/4"
T

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

ABSTRACT PRINT TITLED "DARK",
ARTIST PROOF, BY TONY SALIDINO, 8"
X 10 1/2" IMAGE , PRINTED ON 20" X
26" RAG PAPER

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

LOT W/ COTTAGE DOORSTOP,
BRONZE LION HEAD MEDALLION &
RABBIT DOORSTOP

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

ROYAL DOULTON "BUNNYKINS"
BREAKFAST SET W/ THE BABY PLATE,
(4) PCS

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

(2) BOOKS: DEERSLAYER BY JAMES
FENIMORE COOPER & JULES VERNE,
VOYAGES EXTRAORDINAIRES, BOTH
VINTAGE COPIES ILLUSTATED BY N. C.
WYETH

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

THE PROTECTOR LAMP & LIGHTING
COMPANY MINERS LAMP, 9" T, #106

Estimate: $75.00 - $100.00

EARLY AMBER APOTHECARY BOTTLE/
STOPPER, 15" T, EXCELLENT
CONDITION

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00
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Lot N°® Qty Description

153. T QUIMPER VEGETABLE W/ COVER
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
154. 1 TRAY LOT OF PHOTO ALBUMS ETC,

FROM CAMDEN, ME
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

155. 1 HAND WOVEN PRAYER RUG,
EXCELLENT CONDITION, TRIBAL
PIECE, FINE KNOTTED,
2'9" X 4'6'!
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

156. 1 LOT W/ OLD CALENDARS ,RACKLIFF &
WITHAM LOBETER, PRINTS OF OLD
SCHOONER, ETC, CIRCA 1935

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

157. 1 BOX W/ (7) HAND KNITTED AFGHANS,
GREAT CONDITION,
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

158. 1 TRAY LOT OF SILK SCARVES
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

159. 1 O/C OF BAR ISLAND OFF MUSSEL

RIDGE ISLAND BY MAINE ARTIST
DOROTHY MERRILL, 8" X 10" IMAGE,
13" X 15" OVERALL

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

160. 1 WONDERFUL ANTIQUE ROOM SIZE
PERSIAN HERIZ CARPET, HEAVY
WEAR BY STILL HAS A GREAT
GRAPHIC LOOK, SOME MOTH
DAMAGE BUT CLEANED, APPROX 8'6"
X 11'6"
Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

161. 1 PAIR OF FANCY JAPANESE BRASS
HANGING LAMPS, PIERCED PANELS

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

162. 1 ART DECO DESK LAMP
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00
163. 1 (2) BRASS BOOK HOLDERS, OWL,

PALM TREES, ETC.
Estimate: $65.00 - $85.00

164. 1 EARLY COLONIAL MIRROR W/ PAINED
TABLET, OLD FARM ON COUNTRY
ROAD, 14"X24"
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

165. 1 BAMBOO SETTEE/ SOFA, 6'

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

Two Column Catalogue

Report date 5/19/2024
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Lot N°
166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

171A.

1.72.

173.

174.

175.

176.

Qty Description

1 ROLL-UP MAP OF CAMDEN, ME, 1875,
ROE & COLBY, ROUGH CONDITION ON
TOP
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 (3) LAMP SHADES, CARAMEL SLAG

PANEL SHADE, ART & CRAFTS FLEUR
DE LIS SHADES & CLAM BROTH HALF

DOME SHADE
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 GARDEN SCULPTURE, LADY W/
WATER JUG & CUP, 26"T
Estimate: $65.00 - $85.00

1 STEREOVIEW CARD LOT W/ VIEWER
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 PARTIAL SET OF THE SOURCE
PERRIER COLLECTION OF SILVER

PLATE FLATWARE, FINEST EQUALITY
& VERY EXPENSIVE TO REPLACE

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
1 MCA RECORDS "PRECIOUS METAL"

POSTER FRAMED IN BLACK, 1988,
NORMAN ROCKWELL STYLE PRINT

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 (5) PCS OF OLD LEATHER LUGGAGE &
CASES
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 CRANBERRY GLASS HALL HANGING
LIGHT, ELECTRIFIED
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 WATERCOLOR OF COUNTRY COTTAGE
W/ SHED, SIGNED WILLIAM J. DAUL, 10
172" X 14 112"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 EARLY HAND COLORED PRINT
"COULISSES DE JARDIN", FRENCH
19TH C, NICELY FRAMED,

12" X 16"

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
1 EARLY THUMB BACK COUNTRY

ROCKING CHAIR W/ OVERSIZED
MUSHROOM CAPPED ARMS

Estimate: $65.00 - $85.00

1 TOTE FULL OF OLD TINWARE, CANDLE
MOLDS, ETC
Estimate: $65.00 - $85.00
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Lot N° Qty

177. 1

178. 1
179. 1
180. 1
181. 1
182. 1
183. 1
184. 1
185. 1
186. 1
187. 1
188. 1

Description

LARGE TABLE BOOK: "SCULPTURES
FROM THE NORTH PALACE OF
ASHURBANIPAL, 668-627 B.C. BY R.D.
BERNETT, 15" X 20" , LONDON

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

TRAY LOT W/ FANCY FISH SET ALONG
W/ FISH FORK & KNIVES, SILVER
SARDINE TONGS

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

EARLY BASKET FULL OF KITCHEN

ANTIQUES, APPLE PEELERS, SCOOPS
SKIMMERS, ETC

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

18TH C BRASS & HAND WROUGHT
IRON FIRE FENDER, CIRCA 1790
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

LEATHER BOUND COPY OF AMERICAN
UNIVERSAL GEOGRAPHY, VOLUME 1;

1805, COVER & BINDING APART, ALL
MAPS ARE THERE, 861 PAGES

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

(2) BOXES W/ COSTUME JEWELRY
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

FRAMED NEEDLEPOINT, ELEPHANT W/
PALM TREES

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

TRAY W/ OLD BROWNIE CAMERAS,
ONE IN THE ORIGINAL BOX, VERY
COLORFUL

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
BENCH MADE MAHOGANY ONE

DRAWER STAND ON FANCY SHOE
FEET, SHAPED SIDES, CIRCA 1860

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

3-SHADE VINTAGE CEILING HANGING
FIXTURE, FROSTED SHADES

Estimate: $65.00 - $85.00

1950'S DESK LAMP W/ TIN SHADE &
GREEN BASE, 11"T

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

EARLY ANTIQUE CAUCASIAN RUG,
HEAVY WEAR, 8" X 4" PIECE MISSING,
CRAB BORDER, 3'6"X6'7"
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

Two Column Catalogue
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Lot N°
189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

Qty Description

1 BOX LOT W/ KITCHENWARE,
SKIMMERS, BARN LANTERN,
CHOPPERS, SMALL MEASURE, ETC

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 INLAID WOODEN DESK BOX & BRASS
POWDER FLASK W/ HUNTING SCENE
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 EMPIRE PERIOD OGEE MANTLE
CLOCK
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 ANTIQUE IRONSTONE WASH BOWL &
MATCHING PITCHER, EXCELLENT
CONDITION
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 BISQUE & PORCELAIN HEN ON NEST,

LARGE SIZE, FULL COLOR, MINT
CONDITION

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 TRAY LOT W/ MISC L' ILLUSTRATION
MAGAZINES
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 QUEEN ANNE STYLE WING CHAIR W/
CARVED KNEES
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 (2) BLUE BANNED YELLOW KITCHEN
MIXING BOWLS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 (5) ANTIQUE HAND DECORATED IVORY
FANS
Estimate: $60.00 - $80.00

1 ANTIQUE BRUNO 8-STRING SMALL
BANJO, CRACK IN SKIN
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 BOXED SET OF GERBER LEGENDARY

KNIVES, 3-TIERED BOX, LIKE NEW
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 DOME TOP TRUNK, ALL REFINISHED
READY FOR HOUSE USE, CIRCA 1860
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 EARLY COPPER GOOSENECK TEA POT

AND 2 1/2 GALLON GRANITE WARE
PITCHER

Estimate: $60.00 - $80.00

1 (2) OAK OFFICE ARMCHAIRS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
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Lot N°
203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211,

212.

213.

214.

215.

215A.

Qty

1

Description

EARLY BASKET W/ ANTIQUE KITCHEN
TOOLS, MOLD, PITCHERS & MORE
TINWARE

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

BOX LOT W/ VINTAGE CIGARETTE
LIGHTER, MANY IN ORIGINAL BOXES
ALONG W/ OLD PLAYING CARDS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

PAIR OF WALNUT HIP REST BEDROOM
CHAIRS, CIRCA 1870

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

(2) COLD HANDLE LUMBER JACK
SKILLETS W/ LONG HANDLES
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

(2) FOLK ART HAND MADE HIKING OR
SKI POLES

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

ART DECO WINDOW BENCH
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

OLD SET OF MCGREGOR GOLF CLUBS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
FRENCH STYLE ARMCHAIR W/

NEEDLEPOINT SEAT & BACK, WHITE
W/ GOLD TRIM WOOD, FRAYED

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

"OVERALL" STONEWARE CHICKEN
FEEDER CROCK, BLUE & WHITE
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

TRAY LOT W/ MISC EPHEMERA,
PAMPHLETS, MAPS, ETC

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

TRAY LOT OF MISC. MORE MODERN
SMALL STONEWARE ITEMS
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

COSTUME JEWELRY IN BOX , BLUE
BOX W/ PEARLS

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

PAIR OF EASTLAKE VICTORIAN

PARLOR CHAIRS, FINE NEW
UPHOLSTERY , CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

(2) WOODEN BOAT MODELS, AS IS
Estimate; $50.00 - $75.00

Lot N°
216.

217.

218.

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224,

225,

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.
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Qty

1

Description

CIGAR BOX W/ ANTIQUE EYE
GLASSES

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

EARLY QUILT W/ WEAR

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

TRAY LOT OF OLD TRAVEL MAPS OF
EUROPE, MOSTLY FRANCE

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

TOLE DOCUMENT BOX W/ RECEIPT
BOOKS

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

YING MEE TEA COMPANY WOODEN
TEA BOX

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

19TH C GAME W/ BALL, USING (2)

STICKS TO ROLL, NOW NAMED
"SHOOT THE MOON", CIRCA 1880

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

(3) WOODEN PANELED DOORS
Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

ANTIQUE WOODEN SCREEN DOOR W/
QUARTER WHEEL DESIGNS

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

OIL OF IPSWICH, MA, RIVER W/
CHURCH, HOMESTEAD, ETC, LABEL

ON BACK BY DANIEL E. CONNELL, 14"
X 20"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

(2) HAND MADE PATCHWORK QUILTS,
AS IS CONDITION

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

EARLY HAND MADE FISHING HAND
LINE

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

(2) BRASS FIREPLACE FENDERS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

18TH C HAND WROUGHT PEEL, 40"L
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

BOX W/ PHOTOGRAPHS, CABINET
CARDS, & MISC. EPHEMERA

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

HAND MADE WORKBENCH W/ 4-
DRAWERS & DROP LEAVES

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
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232.

233.

234.

235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

240.

241.

242,

243,

244

245.

246.

Description

BRASS 3-PANEL FIRE SCREEN &
SHOVEL

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

EARLY CAST IRON FIREPLACE
COFFEE KETTLE

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00
ARCHITECTURAL WOODEN PORCH
PANEL

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

BOX LOT OF OLD HANDBAGS
Estimate: $25.00 - $50.00

TRAY LOT OF MOVIE STAR
SCRAPBOOK PRINTS
Estimate: $25.00 - $50.00

(2) PRINTERS TYPE TRAYS
Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

TOTE W/ (2) AMBER APOTHECARY
BOTTLE & MISC. CANNING JARS,
ALSO AWM. S. KIMBALL TOBACCO
AMBER JAR

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

TOLE W/ APPLE DISHES & HIGHBALL
GLASSES

Estimate: $20.00 - $30.00

PAIR OF IRON BRACELETS & (2) LAMP
BASES

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

THUMB BACK ARMCHAIR & YOUTH
SIDE CHAIR

Estimate: $40.00 - $50.00

OLD CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS
Estimate: $35.00 - $45.00

TRAY LOT W/ SOFT PASTE CUPS &
SAUCERS, CREAMERS, ETC
Estimate: $20.00 - $30.00

PAIR OFF CAST IRON ANDIRONS
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

WALL SHELF W/ CUT OUT SIDES
Estimate: $25.00 - $35.00

PLANT STAND, WORN PAINTED TOP
Estimate: $20.00 - $30.00

IRON PROPELLER CAGE
Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

247.

248.

249,

250.
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Description
BOX LOT OF KITCHEN TINS
Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

OCEAN SPRAY WOODEN BOX +
LARGE GATHERING BASKETS, AS IS
Estimate: $25.00 - $35.00

TRAY LOT W/ MINI PORCELAIN CUPS,
ELEPHANT BISQUE FIGURE, ETC
Estimate: $20.00 - $30.00

TRAY LOT W/ FLOWER FROGS, CORK
SCREW, WIRE PCS.

Estimate: $20.00 - $30.00




